Preapplications Received 12/1/2013 t05/31/2014

Received Number EPS Applicant Town Land Use Status  Notes (Project)
12/2/2013 A 2013-0193 45 A&M Camps LLC Schroon RM 1 Construction of a single family dwelling on a lot subject to previous enforcement actions.
12/3/2013 A 2013-0194 23 Levine/TNC.org North Elba 1 Five culvert replacements as part of a DEC Water Quality Improvement Program Grant.
SV in Spring/Summer 2014 will be needed to determine if WL involved.
12/9/2013 A 2013-0195 16 Essex County DPW Elizabethtown Ml 1 Proposal to construt a municipal road and a subdivision resulting in the creation of a lot
less than 25,000 sqg. ft in a Moderate Intensity Land Use area.
12/20/2013 A 2013-0200 30 Muller Esq., Michael J. Bolton LI 2 Proposed two-lot subdivsion involving wetlands.
12/20/2013 A 2013-0201 16 Northwoods Forest Consultants, LLC Altona 1 Variance for a logging bridge over Great Chazy River
12/23/2013 A 2013-0202 29 Bushnell, Bonnie Wells RM 1 Proposal to expand/rebuild existing seasonal camp to year round single family dwelling.
1/7/2014 A 2014-0002 19 HPC Wireless/AT&T- Theresa Indian Lake 1 Request to install fiber optic line from Rte. 28 to existing tower site
Whiteford
1/8/2014 A 2014-0003 33 Heurich, Gary F. Essex RU 1 Amendments to P2011-142A, lot line adjustments and SFD relocation.
1/17/2014 A 2014-0006 31 Getty, Andrew Webb RU 1 Herkimer Cty and T-Webb are considering a proposal to install a new telecommunications

tower on McCauley Mt. For emergency svcs. Preliminary plans entail monopole tower
approx. 110 ft. in height.

1/23/2014 A 2014-0014 57 Bogardus, David Broadalbin Ml 2 Proposal to amend P2003-36 to further subdivide Lot 1 into 3 new lots
1/24/2014 A 2014-0007 Essex County DPW-Gary Rancour  Elizabethtown 1 Lobdell Road County Bridge Replacement Project involving wetlands,
1/27/2014 A 2014-0008 29 Koperski, Donna North Elba LI 1 Requesting a variance to expand a single family dwelling by more than 2 feet in height
within 150 feet of a recreational river.
1/27/2014 A 2014-0011 23 Syz, Stephen Dannemora LI 2 A variance request to expand a dock to wider than eight feet.
1/31/2014 A 2014-0022 19 SBA Towers, Inc & Costich Lewis 1 New telecommunications tower 75 feet in height and related equipment.
Engineering PC

2/3/2014 A 2014-0016 45 Burl, Barbara Franklin 1 Application for a single family dwelling. Requested deed and site plan from applicant.

2/11/2014 B 2014-0015 36,33 Barile, Joseph J North Elba RM Requesting amendment to modify lot lines and change access from Cascade Rd. to off of

Adk Lodge Road. Determined material change

Status Code Key
EPS Code key

Wednesday, June 04, 2014 Page 1 of 3



Received Number

2/14/2014

2/24/2014

2/25/2014

2/25/2014

3/11/2014

3/12/2014

3/13/2014

3/17/2014

3/18/2014

3/18/2014

3/28/2014

3/31/2014

4/16/2014

4/21/2014

4/21/2014

4/23/2014

4/23/2014

4/23/2014

4/24/2014

EPS Code key

A

> >» >» > >

> >» » > >

>

2014-0017

2014-0018

2014-0019

2014-0020

2014-0023

2014-0015

2014-0024

2014-0027

2014-0026

2014-0028

2014-0025

2014-0029

2014-0031

2014-0030

2014-0037

2014-0032

2014-0033

2014-0034

2014-0035

Wednesday, June 04, 2014

EPS Applicant

31

57

16

31

29

Verizon Wireless

Erie Boulevard Hydropower
NYS Dept. of Transportation

NYS DEC/Gary West

Northwoods Forest Consultants

35, 33 Barile, Joseph J.

30

30

19

33

29

46

19

46

19

30

33

31

16

AT&T

Mason, Michael
Iggy's Moffit Beach, LLC

Barshow, Scott

Sellon, Jeffrey

Weig

VanSlyke, Tony

Caza, Bruce

AT&T - Puchner, Thomas
Leavell, Daniel

Reu, Wendy

Dunn, Karen and Nathaniel

NYSDOT

Status Code Key

Town

Schroon

Fine

Tupper Lake
Lake George
AuSable
North Elba
Fine

Lake Pleasant

Lake Pleasant

Peru

Long Lake

Johnsburg

North Hudson
Lake Luzerne
Clifton
Northampton
Forestport

Crown Point

RU

RU

RM

LI

RM

MI

SA

Land Use Status

1

Notes (Project)

Possible amendment to P2008-309. May be material if height increase. Verizon is
requesting guidance regarding choice between increasing height of tower authorized by
P2008-309 or building new tower.

Parking area within a Highway CEA.

Proposed road work and stormwater management

Road improvement @Million and Beach.

Construction of a dam to create a pond and improve fish over-wintering habitat.

Requesting amendment to modify lot lines, add one new lot and change access from
Cascade Rd. to off of Adk Lodge R. Determined to be a material change

Modify antennas on existing structure.
Variance permit to install a wastewater treatment system within 100 feet of a stream and
wetlands.

Variance for single family dweling replacement/expansion and new wastewater treatment
system within a shoreline setback.

Multiple family dwelling on a lot authorized by prior permit P2003-268
Requesting a variance to rehabilitate a pre-1973structure located within the shoreline

setback and correct the structure to single fmily dwelling. Bounced variance due to insuff
info and no prof. Plan

Two lot subdivision creating a 24.5 acre lot and a 16.94 acre lot and conveying the 16.94
acre lot to an adjoining landowner to merge with an adjoining lot.

Variance request to expand a single family dwelling within the shoreline setback.
Mobile home park

New 150' foot tall cell tower

Expand a single family dwelling with a 190 foot addition within the shoreline setback

Requesting a variance to construct a pedestrian walkway and waterfront access park.

Variance Request to expand a single family dwelling within the structure setback.

Removing electric toilets & grey water evaporation system & installing conventional toilets
& and OSWTS

Page 2 of 3



Received Number

4/24/2014

4/28/2014

4/30/2014

4/30/2014

5/1/2014

5/1/2014

5/5/2014

5/6/2014

5/9/2014

5/12/2014

5/14/2014

5/28/2014

5/28/2014

EPS Code key

A

A

A
A
A
A

2014-0051

2014-0042

2014-0040

2014-0041

2014-0038

2014-0039

2014-0045

2014-0043

2014-0048

2014-0044

2014-0047

2014-0049

2014-0050

Wednesday, June 04, 2014

EPS Applicant

23

31

19

19

16

29

29

30

31

33

23

46

19

Glennon, Robert
Brock, John
Independent Towers
Independent Towers
Dongrove Holdings Ltd.

Estate of Grace DeMacy, Michele
Inkel, Exec.

Thwaits, Bill
FR Smith - Sons, Inc.

Loubriel, Richard

Eliopoulos, Thomas & Mary Ellen
Luciano, Thomas & Darlene
NYSDEC

Mclintyre, Patrick & Felice

Status Code Key

Town

Waverly
Long Lake
Inlet
Clifton

Wilmington

Chesterfield
Bolton

Bolton

Putnam
Chester
Colton

Wilmington

Ml

LI

RM

RU

RU

RU

Land Use Status

1

1

Notes (Project)

Replace two road culverts in wetlands, silt fence to be installed.
Expand existing 75 ft. tower an additional 15' with mast and antenna
Cell tower

Structure greater than 40 feet in height.

Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.

Five lot subdivision involving wetlands within 1/4 mile of a recreational river creating two
vacant lots to be developed with a single family dwelling each and three one acre lots with
existing SFDs.

Timber harvesting within 100 feet of the MHWM of a recreational river. Commercial sand
and gravel (TopSoil Mining) within a recreational river area.

Reversal of APA of variance granted by Town for OIGs.
P87-342.

Two-lot subdivision of 53.11 acres, involving wetlands, creating a 50.99-acre parcel for
construction of a single family dwelling and a 2.12-acre parcel with a pre-existing (1950)
sfd.

Ten lot subdivision involving wetlands

Probable material amendment to

Construct a 50 ft. by 50 ft. pole barn within 150 feet of a Recreational River (Schroon River)

Snowmobile trail on private land under recreational easement involving wetlands.

Two-lot subdivision

Page 3 of 3



