# **Preapplications Received** 12/1/2013 to 5/31/2014

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	Applicant	Town	Land	l Use	Status	Notes (Project)
12/2/2013 A 2013-0193	45	A&M Camps LLC	Schroon	ı	RM	1	Construction of a single family dwelling on a lot subject to previous enforcement actions.
12/3/2013 A 2013-0194	23	Levine/TNC.org	North Elba	à		1	Five culvert replacements as part of a DEC Water Quality Improvement Program Grant. SV in Spring/Summer 2014 will be needed to determine if WL involved.
12/9/2013 A 2013-0195	16	Essex County DPW	Elizabethto	own I	MI	1	Proposal to construt a municipal road and a subdivision resulting in the creation of a lot less than 25,000 sq. ft in a Moderate Intensity Land Use area.
12/20/2013 A 2013-0200	30	Muller Esq., Michael J.	Bolton	I	LI	2	Proposed two-lot subdivision involving wetlands.
12/20/2013 A 2013-0201	16	Northwoods Forest Consultants, LLC	Altona			1	Variance for a logging bridge over Great Chazy River
12/23/2013 A 2013-0202	29	Bushnell, Bonnie	Wells	I	RM	1	Proposal to expand/rebuild existing seasonal camp to year round single family dwelling.
1/7/2014 A 2014-0002	19	HPC Wireless/AT&T- Theresa Whiteford	Indian Lak	е		1	Request to install fiber optic line from Rte. 28 to existing tower site
1/8/2014 A 2014-0003	33	Heurich, Gary F.	Essex	ı	RU	1	Amendments to P2011-142A, lot line adjustments and SFD relocation.
1/17/2014 A 2014-0006	31	Getty, Andrew	Webb	I	RU	1	Herkimer Cty and T-Webb are considering a proposal to install a new telecommunications tower on McCauley Mt. For emergency svcs. Preliminary plans entail monopole tower approx. 110 ft. in height.
1/23/2014 A 2014-0014	57	Bogardus, David	Broadalbin	n I	MI	2	Proposal to amend P2003-36 to further subdivide Lot 1 into 3 new lots
1/24/2014 A 2014-0007		Essex County DPW-Gary Rancour	Elizabethto	own		1	Lobdell Road County Bridge Replacement Project involving wetlands,
1/27/2014 A 2014-0008	29	Koperski, Donna	North Elba	a I	LI	1	Requesting a variance to expand a single family dwelling by more than 2 feet in height within 150 feet of a recreational river.
1/27/2014 A 2014-0011	23	Syz, Stephen	Dannemor	ra I	LI	2	A variance request to expand a dock to wider than eight feet.
1/31/2014 A 2014-0022	19	SBA Towers, Inc & Costich Engineering PC	Lewis			1	New telecommunications tower 75 feet in height and related equipment.
2/3/2014 A 2014-0016	45	Burl, Barbara	Franklin			1	Application for a single family dwelling. Requested deed and site plan from applicant.
2/11/2014 B 2014-0015	36,33	Barile, Joseph J	North Elba	a I	RM		Requesting amendment to modify lot lines and change access from Cascade Rd. to off of Adk Lodge Road. Determined material change

Status Code Key

#### EPS Code key

Wednesday, June 04, 2014

Page 1 of 3

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	Applicant	Town	Land U	se Sta	tus	Notes (Project)
2/14/2014 A 2014-0017	31	Verizon Wireless	Schroon	RU		1	Possible amendment to P2008-309. May be material if height increase. Verizon is requesting guidance regarding choice between increasing height of tower authorized by P2008-309 or building new tower.
2/24/2014 A 2014-0018	57	Erie Boulevard Hydropower	Fine	RU		1	Parking area within a Highway CEA.
2/25/2014 A 2014-0019	16	NYS Dept. of Transportation	Tupper Lal	ke		1	Proposed road work and stormwater management
2/25/2014 A 2014-0020	31	NYS DEC/Gary West	Lake Geor	ge			Road improvement @Million and Beach.
3/11/2014 A 2014-0023	29	Northwoods Forest Consultants	AuSable			1	Construction of a dam to create a pond and improve fish over-wintering habitat.
3/12/2014 A 2014-0015	35, 3	3 Barile, Joseph J.	North Elba	RM		1	Requesting amendment to modify lot lines, add one new lot and change access from Cascade Rd. to off of Adk Lodge R. Determined to be a material change
3/13/2014 A 2014-0024	30	AT&T	Fine			1	Modify antennas on existing structure.
3/17/2014 A 2014-0027	30	Mason, Michael	Lake Pleas	sant		1	Variance permit to install a wastewater treatment system within 100 feet of a stream and wetlands.
3/18/2014 A 2014-0026	19	Iggy's Moffit Beach, LLC	Lake Pleas	sant		1	Variance for single family dweling replacement/expansion and new wastewater treatment system within a shoreline setback.
3/18/2014 A 2014-0028	33	Barshow, Scott	Peru	LI		1	Multiple family dwelling on a lot authorized by prior permit P2003-268
3/28/2014 A 2014-0025	29	Sellon, Jeffrey	Long Lake	RU		2	Requesting a variance to rehabilitate a pre-1973structure located within the shoreline setback and correct the structure to single fmily dwelling. Bounced variance due to insuff info and no prof. Plan
3/31/2014 A 2014-0029	46	Weig	Johnsburg	l		2	Two lot subdivision creating a 24.5 acre lot and a 16.94 acre lot and conveying the 16.94 acre lot to an adjoining landowner to merge with an adjoining lot.
4/16/2014 A 2014-0031	19	VanSlyke, Tony				1	Variance request to expand a single family dwelling within the shoreline setback.
4/21/2014 A 2014-0030	46	Caza, Bruce	North Huds	son MI		1	Mobile home park
4/21/2014 A 2014-0037	19	AT&T - Puchner, Thomas	Lake Luze	rne		1	New 150' foot tall cell tower
4/23/2014 A 2014-0032	30	Leavell, Daniel	Clifton	RM		9	Expand a single family dwelling with a 190 foot addition within the shoreline setback
4/23/2014 A 2014-0033	33	Reu, Wendy	Northampt	on		1	Requesting a variance to construct a pedestrian walkway and waterfront access park.
4/23/2014 A 2014-0034	31	Dunn, Karen and Nathaniel	Forestport	MI		1	Variance Request to expand a single family dwelling within the structure setback.
4/24/2014 A 2014-0035	16	NYSDOT	Crown Poi	nt SA		1	Removing electric toilets & grey water evaporation system & installing conventional toilets & and OSWTS

#### Status Code Key

#### EPS Code key

Wednesday, June 04, 2014

Page 2 of 3

Received Number	<b>EPS</b>	Applicant	Town	Land Use	Status	Notes (Project)
4/24/2014 A 2014-0051	23	Glennon, Robert			1	Replace two road culverts in wetlands, silt fence to be installed.
4/28/2014 A 2014-0042	31	Brock, John	Waverly		1	Expand existing 75 ft. tower an additional 15' with mast and antenna
4/30/2014 A 2014-0040	19	Independent Towers	Long Lake	e MI	1	Cell tower
4/30/2014 A 2014-0041	19	Independent Towers	Inlet		1	Structure greater than 40 feet in height.
5/1/2014 A 2014-0038	16	Dongrove Holdings Ltd.	Clifton	IU	1	Two lot subdivision involving wetlands.
5/1/2014 A 2014-0039	29	Estate of Grace DeMacy, Michele Inkel, Exec.	Wilmingto	n LI	2	Five lot subdivision involving wetlands within 1/4 mile of a recreational river creating two vacant lots to be developed with a single family dwelling each and three one acre lots with existing SFDs.
5/5/2014 A 2014-0045	29	Thwaits, Bill	Chesterfie	eld RM	1	Timber harvesting within 100 feet of the MHWM of a recreational river. Commercial sand and gravel (TopSoil Mining) within a recreational river area.
5/6/2014 A 2014-0043	30	FR Smith - Sons, Inc.	Bolton		1	Reversal of APA of variance granted by Town for OIGs. Probable material amendment to P87-342.
5/9/2014 A 2014-0048	31	Loubriel, Richard	Bolton	RU	2	Two-lot subdivision of 53.11 acres, involving wetlands, creating a 50.99-acre parcel for construction of a single family dwelling and a 2.12-acre parcel with a pre-existing (1950) sfd.
5/12/2014 A 2014-0044	33	Eliopoulos, Thomas & Mary Ellen	Putnam	RU	2	Ten lot subdivision involving wetlands
5/14/2014 A 2014-0047	23	Luciano, Thomas & Darlene	Chester	RU	1	Construct a 50 ft. by 50 ft. pole barn within 150 feet of a Recreational River (Schroon River)
5/28/2014 A 2014-0049	46	NYSDEC	Colton		1	Snowmobile trail on private land under recreational easement involving wetlands.
5/28/2014 A 2014-0050	19	McIntyre, Patrick & Felice	Wilmingto	n	1	Two-lot subdivision

### Status Code Key

## EPS Code key

Wednesday, June 04, 2014

Page 3 of 3